MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Signal Contacts: Size 20 male contacts–0.040 inch
[1.0mm] diameter. Female contact-
rugged open entry design.
Contact Retention
In Insulator: 9 lbs. [40N]
Contact Terminations: Printed board mount with 90° termina-
tions supported by alignment bar.

IE
S
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 9
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
Shell Size 1
5W1
Shell Size 2
3W3, 3WK3, 7W2, 11W1
Shell Size 3
5W5, 9W4, 13W3, 17W2, 21W1
Shell Size 4
8W8, 13W6, 17W5, 21WA4, 25W3, 27W2
STEP
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 - CBDP Series Connector Variants
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M – Male
F – Female
STEP 4 - Locking, Polarizing, Mounting and Push-on
Fastener Systems
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 – Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal
X – Tin Plated
Z – Tin Plated and Dimpled - male
connector only
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department
5 6
7W2 M R7T
7
0 – None
R2 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Thread, Fixed Female Jackscrews and Cross Bar
R6 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar
R7 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Threads with Cross Bar
R8 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar
N2 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Thread, Fixed Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar
and Push-On Fastener
N6 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Threads with Cross Bar and Push-on Fastener
N7 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Threads with Cross Bar and Push-on Fastener
N8 – Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar and Push-on Fastener
T – Fixed Female Jackscrews
T2 – Fixed Female Jackscrews
T6 – Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews
Upper Connector Lower Connector
CBDPB Series
CBDPC Series
Note: Size 8 removable power contacts with solder or
crimp terminations with power ratings of 10, 20 and
40 amperes may be ordered in lieu of the 90°
board mounted power contact. Removable size 8
shielded and high voltage contacts may also be
ordered separately in lieu of the power contact.
See pages 19 through 24 for contact part numbers.
Options are
the same as
for Upper
Connector
Steps 2, 3,
and 4
1 2 3 4
CBDPB 7W2 F R7T
/
0
8 9